

(Rev. i0/02)

07-17-2003



102498966

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	Please record the attached original documents or copy there
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PromiseMark, Inc. 6_11_53	Name: ConsumerInfo.com, Inc.
	Internal
	Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: One City Boulevard West, Suite 1000
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Orange State: California Zip: 92868
☐ Corporation-State: Delaware	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Other	Association
	☐ General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	⊠ Corporation-State <u>California</u>
□ Merger	☐ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignmen
Execution Date: April 14, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/307,907 76/022,071 76/022,070 76/010,327 76/164,447 76/076,544 76/164,448	2,679,121
Additional number(s) ;	│ attached
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: R. J. Heher, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$22
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Silicon Valley Center	·
801 California Street	
dor California Street	
City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94041-2008	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
D3 DBYRNE 00000165 76307907	
	June 5, 10
21 R. J. Heher, Esq. 40.00 00 / 12 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PromiseMark, Inc. ("PromiseMark"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3998 Fair Ridge Drive, Suite 125, Fairfax, Virginia 22033, has adopted and is presently using certain trademarks, including the trademarks which are the subject of federal or state registrations or pending applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"):

WHEREAS, ConsumerInfo.com, Inc. ("ConsumerInfo"), a California corporation having a place of business at One City Boulevard West, Suite 1000, Orange, California 92868, is desirous of acquiring said Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, ConsumerInfo is desirous of acquiring the Marks that are the subject of pending federal applications as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which those Marks pertain, as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. PromiseMark does hereby assign to ConsumerInfo, all right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks and the registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks; and together with the entire business or portion thereof to which the Marks pertain; and together with all causes of action for the infringement of such Marks.

PROMISEMARK, INC.

Title: CEO

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Be it remembered on this Way of for, 2003, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements and proofs in said county and state, personally appeared bronner, to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on his/her oath does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that he/she was at the time of the , the assignor in the foregoing instrument; and that [title] execution thereof he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by virtue of his/her authority.

Jane O. Smith **Notary Public** Commonwealth of Virginia My Commission Expires 2/28/05 Commonwealth of Virginia

Note: Your Public ritims .O enal

200

EXPERIAU LAW

ETSZ8E6 TRADEMARK 0/00/90 REEL: 002778 FRAME: 0516

RECORDED: 06/11/2003